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HOMLESSNESS TASK FORCE 

MEMBERS: ORGANIZATION: SUBCOMMITTEE: EMAIL: 

Christy Holstege Council Subcommittee  Christy.Holstege@palmspringsca.gov  

Geoff Kors Council Subcommittee  Geoff.kors@palmspringsca.gov 

Arlene Rosenthal Well in the Desert Housing Rose1944@aol.com 

Birgit Phillips Operation Safe House Jobs / Youth 
bphillips@operationsafehouse.org 
birgitphillips1966@yahoo.com 

Sam Ciraulo  PS Human  Rights Commission  samciraulops@gmail.com  

Darla Burkett CV Rescue Mission  dburkett@cvrm.org 

Donyielle Holley Riverside County Rep Jobs dholley@riversidedpss.org 

Doug Hairgrove LGBT Homeless Youth Youth Woodyw8976@msn.com 

Dr. Barbara Lampert Michael’s House Addiction/Mental bjoycelampert@gmail.com 

Jill Kowalski Riverside County Rep  jkowalsk@riversidedpss.org 

Greg Rodriguez  Riverside County Rep  GRodrigu@rivco.org  

Joy Brown-Meredith Main Street Rep Housing / Jobs joy@crystalfantasy.com 

Nona Watson PS Chamber  Nwatson@pschamber.org 

Maureen Ferriter 
Volunteers working w/ 
Homeless 

Housing / Youth psmaureen@icloud.com 

Stuart Berger Homeless Veterans Addiction/Mental Stuberger8@yahoo.com 

Tom Cox CV Rescue Mission  tcox@cvrm.org 

    

    

STAFF:    

David Ready City Staff  David.ready@palmspringsca.gov 

Chief Bryan Reyes City Staff  Bryan.reyes@palmspringsca.gov 

LT. Melissa Desmarais City Staff  Melissa.Desmarais@palmspringsca.gov  

Jay Virata City Staff  Jay.Virata@palmspringsca.gov  

Dale Cook City Staff Housing Dale.cook@palmspringsca.gov 

Jim Zicaro City Staff  Jim.zicaro@palmspringsca.gov 

Robert Moon Mayor  Robert.moon@palmspringsca.gov 
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  Revised 1/10/2018 

COMMUNITY MEMBERS:    

April Shane  Addiction/Mental mandarinfour@yahoo.com 

Barbara Beaty  Jobs pureandsafe@ymail.com 

Charles Dunn  Youth yourfamilyname@aol.com 

Deborah Deason  Youth Debra213b@gmail.com 

Dr. Sandra Curry  Addiction/Mental doksandra@gmail.com 

Frank Grimaldi  Addiction/Mental snwbrds@outlook.com 

Kathy Weremiuk  Housing Kathy.weremiuk@icloud.com 

Nancy Cobb  Housing Nancymargaret06@msn.com 

Rabbi David Lazar  Youth rabbi@templeisaiahps.com  

Ruth Debra  Housing ruthdebra@dc.rr.com 

Terrie Andrade Riverside Co. Behavioral Health  Housing andradeinps@yahoo.com 

Lynne Brockmeier   lbrockme@rcmhd.org 

Christine Hammond   Christinehammond15@icloud.com 

George Puddephatt  Jobs gpuddephatt@rivcoeda.gov  

Josh Widenmann  Jobs jwidenmann@mrc360.com  

Ginny Foat  Mizell Senior Center   ginnyf@mizell.org  

    

COPY:    

Angela Sawyer   Angela.sawyer@palmspringsca.gov 

Cindy Cairns   Cindy.cairns@palmspringsca.gov 

Denise Bystrzycki   Denise.bystrzycki@palmspringsca.gov 

Christina Chartier   christina.chartier@palmspringsca.gov  

Tabitha Richards   Tabitha.richards@palmspringsca.gov 

Shari Wrona    shari.wrona@palmspringsca.gov  
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